The primary goal of the Group is to maximize returns on surplus cash, using deposits with maturities of less than 90 days.
Management continually monitors the returns on funds invested. The Group also has a term deposit of greater than 90 days and less
than 365 days that has been pledged as security to the Group’s bankers for a finance facility.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and financial liabilities exposed to Australian variable interest
rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at reporting date:

At June 30, 2014, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit
and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

The table below provides information about Orbital’s financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in interest rates as at June 30.

At June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2013 Orbital did not have any interest rate sensitive derivative instruments.

Foreign currency exchange sensitivity
The functional currency of the Company is Australian Dollars.

- 28 -

   CONSOLIDATED
   2014   2013
   A$‘000   A$‘000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   5,416   6,902
Short term deposits   1,205   705

  6,621   7,607

Financial liabilities

Contingent consideration   638   886

Post tax profit/(loss)

Higher/(Lower)
Other comprehensive income

Higher/(Lower)

2014

A$‘000
2013

A$‘000
2014

A$‘000
2013

A$‘000

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points)   78   96   —   —
-1% (100 basis points)   (79)  (94)  —   —

Financial Instruments   A$’000
Weighted Average

Interest Rate
   2014   2013   2014   2013

Cash – Floating (and fixed less than 6 months)   5,416   6,902   2.68   3.18

Contingent consideration  638   886   6.31   6.77

The table below provides information about Orbital’s derivative and other financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in foreign
currency fluctuations as at June 30.

The Company’s equity accounted investment has a functional currency of United States dollars. The table below provides information
about Orbital’s net investment in equity accounted jointly controlled entity which is sensitive to changes in foreign currency fluctuations
as at June 30.

Details of Orbital’s foreign currency translation exposure as at June 30, 2014, where movements on re-translation in future periods will be